

New No.414-17

MACT No.

18.07.2020

The matter is listed today in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court and Ld. District & Sessions Judge (North West) passed from time to time for en-bloc adjournment of the matters on account of pandemic of Covid-19.

In terms of Hon'ble High Court Order No.17/DHC/2020 dated 14.06.2020 only urgent matters (except where evidence is to be recorded) are to be taken up through Video Conferencing mode only.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on training today with Delhi Judicial Academy as per order No.F2/(2)/Judl./N-W/RC2020/279(own), dt. 08.07.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi.

Accordingly, case is adjourned for the same purpose/purpose fixed for 16.10.2020.

Ahlmad
18.07.2020