

14
M A C T
414/17
RAKHI
Vs.
MANSHU JAIN
03.12.2022

Pr: Sh. R.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Puneet Mahendru Ld. counsel for R1/driver cum owner.

Ms. Rubina Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Shailender Rai for insurance co.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

DAR is yet to be filed in respect of injured persons, namely, Soni, Sumit, Shivani and Jasmeet. Notice not issued to SHO. Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future. Issue fresh notice to SHO/IO through DCP concerned with direction to file DAR in respect of injured persons named above.

Matter be listed for PE for 21.01.2023.

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit, if any, be supplied to the opposite party well before the date fixed.

(Jasjeet Kaur)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
03.12.2022