

16
M A C T
414/17
RAKHI
Vs.
MANSHU JAIN
05.08.2023

Pr: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Puneet Mahendru, Ld. Counsel for R1

Sh. Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company/R2

The said seven connected files bearing No.412/17 to 418/17 have been consolidated for the purpose of evidence and file No.412/17 titled as Ranjit Singh Vs. Manshu Jain is the main file. The evidence would be read in all the files.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Evidence has been recorded in the main file and copy of the same be placed in the present file.

No other PW is present today.

Matter be listed for PE for 07.10.2023.

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit, if any, be supplied to the opposite party well before the date fixed.

(Jasjeet Kaur)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
05.08.2023