

12
M A C T
414/17
RAKHI
Vs.
MANSHU JAIN

27.01.2024.

Pr: Sh. R.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Puneet Mahendru, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Ld. Counsel for the insurance company/R3.

In the present matter, as per earlier report on the application of R1as to the verification of the driving license of driver, the concerned DL of driver/R1 was found to be valid.

Accordingly it is requested by ld. counsel for insurance company company as well as by petitioner that the matter be listed for exploring possibilities of settlement.

At joint request of parties, list for exploring possibility of settlement in pre-Lok Adalat sitting on 07.03.2024.

(Shama Gupta)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
27.01.2024