

15.05.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Dubey, Ld. counsel for petitioner/injured with petitioner/injured.
Respondent no. 1 in person with counsel mr. Pushkar Kumar Singh.
Mr. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2/Ins. Co.
IO/SI Balwan Singh in person.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner/injured as well as on behalf of respondent no. 1. Same be taken on record.

IO to supply the copy of DAR to the parties within three days from today.

Be put up for completion of pleadings on **23.07.2025**.

(SUNIL KUMAR)
PO MACT-1 (North)
Rohini/Delhi/15.05.2025